Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 -2023

IMO

9375587

8502145

9559688

9003524

9013000

9497488

9195561

9225251

8506854

9364019

9368637

7919781

9700005

9731535

9305829

9400904

9155901

5402863

9598995

8843886

9416824

9463205

9125059

8131142

9225524

P220013

9388924

9471666

9410533

9297864

9262704

9256315

Name*

ISKANDER

GAL

COHIBA
FORESTER
JENNY P
LOYALTY
MINSTREL

MSC HAITI I
OCEAN VIKING
SEA SPRINTER
TEK

USKO MFU
WESTERN LONDON
AMIS GLORY
APOLLO MOON
BALD EAGLE
BOSPHORUS QUEEN
CHAKRA
CLIPPER PANORAMA
EDRO IV

ELECTA

GOLD KOCHAV
GULF ANGEL
HARPER TRADER
HISARONU-M
INVADER

JAG AMISHA

M CONFIDANTE
MED ATLANTIC
MSC ANYA

MSC AQUARIUS

MSC NORDEROOG F

Flag

TN
GW
MH
PA
AG
LR
VC
LR
NO
MT
VU
CM
PH
PA
PA
MH
PA
VvC
HK
TZ
IT
PA
AG
TZ
PA
MT
IN
PA
MT
LR
CcYy

LR

Inspection
Date

11-7-2023
23-3-2023

4-7-2023
22-6-2023
12-7-2023
12-7-2023
26-7-2023
17-7-2023
11-7-2023
18-7-2023

3-7-2023
25-7-2023
17-7-2023
13-7-2023
21-7-2023

3-7-2023
11-7-2023
30-6-2023
20-7-2023

7-7-2023
15-7-2023

4-7-2023
25-7-2023
10-7-2023
11-7-2023
24-2-2023

5-6-2023

3-7-2023
30-6-2023
10-7-2023
26-6-2023

11-7-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
3 13-7-2023
110 10-7-2023
8 11-7-2023
12 3-7-2023
7 18-7-2023
8 14-7-2023
4 29-7-2023
10 26-7-2023
11 21-7-2023
8 25-7-2023
5 7-7-2023
4 28-7-2023
4 20-7-2023
19 31-7-2023
8 28-7-2023
9 11-7-2023
4 14-7-2023
12 11-7-2023
6 25-7-2023
12 18-7-2023
8 22-7-2023
8 11-7-2023
5 29-7-2023
17 26-7-2023
4 14-7-2023
140 13-7-2023
30 4-7-2023
25 27-7-2023
8 7-7-2023
6 15-7-2023
8 3-7-2023
1 11-7-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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IMO

9336359

9463554

9371359

9740067

6411421

9249831

9596492

8802258

9172105

9486568

8932340

9287340

9251080

45

Name*

MSC OLGAF
NOMADIC MILDE
OCEAN BREEZE
OCEAN TIANBAO
POLARIS

RMS RATINGEN
SEA HARMONY
SEA ROSE
SELAMET

SIGMA TRADER
TUMAN

UBC STAVANGER

VERA

Flag

LR
MH
MH
HK
FlI
LR
GR
PW
PA
MH
UA
CcYy

MH

Inspection
Date

16-7-2023
9-6-2023
30-5-2023
6-7-2023
8-7-2023
5-7-2023
3-7-2023
12-7-2023
13-7-2023
20-7-2023
3-7-2023
12-7-2023

5-7-2023

Duration Of
Detention

3
28

39

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

18-7-2023
6-7-2023
7-7-2023

11-7-2023

12-7-2023

12-7-2023

10-7-2023

25-7-2023

20-7-2023

26-7-2023
8-7-2023

19-7-2023

12-7-2023

Page 2 of 2
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<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 7 -2023

IMO*

9375587

8502145

7919781

8506854

9003524

9013000

9195561

9225251

9364019

9368637

9497488

9559688

9700005

5402863

6411421

8131142

8802258

8843886

8932340

9125059

9155901

9172105

9225524

9249831

9251080

9256315

9262704

9287340

9297864

9305829

9336359

9371359

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

ISKANDER

GAL

USKO MFU
OCEAN VIKING
FORESTER
JENNY P
MINSTREL

MSC HAITI Il

SEA SPRINTER
TEK

LOYALTY
COHIBA
WESTERN LONDON
CHAKRA
POLARIS
HARPER TRADER
SEA ROSE

EDRO IV

TUMAN

GULF ANGEL
BOSPHORUS QUEEN
SELAMET
HISARONU-M
RMS RATINGEN
VERA

MSC NORDEROOG F
MSC AQUARIUS
UBC STAVANGER
MSC ANYA
APOLLO MOON
MSCOLGAF
OCEAN BREEZE

Flag

N
GW
cM
NO
PA
AG
e
LR
MT
VU
LR
MH
PH
Ve
Fl
TZ
PW
TZ
UA
AG
PA
PA
PA
LR
MH
LR
cy
cy
LR
PA
LR
MH

Inspection
Date

11-7-2023
23-3-2023
25-7-2023
11-7-2023
22-6-2023
12-7-2023
26-7-2023
17-7-2023
18-7-2023

3-7-2023
12-7-2023

4-7-2023
17-7-2023
30-6-2023

8-7-2023
10-7-2023
12-7-2023

7-7-2023

3-7-2023
25-7-2023
11-7-2023
13-7-2023
11-7-2023

5-7-2023

5-7-2023
11-7-2023
26-6-2023
12-7-2023
10-7-2023
21-7-2023
16-7-2023

30-5-2023

Duration Of
Detention

3

110

11

12

12

17
14

12

3

39

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

13-7-2023
10-7-2023
28-7-2023
21-7-2023
3-7-2023
18-7-2023
29-7-2023
26-7-2023
25-7-2023
7-7-2023
14-7-2023
11-7-2023
20-7-2023
11-7-2023
12-7-2023
26-7-2023
25-7-2023
18-7-2023
8-7-2023
29-7-2023
14-7-2023
20-7-2023
14-7-2023
12-7-2023
12-7-2023
11-7-2023
3-7-2023
19-7-2023
15-7-2023
28-7-2023
18-7-2023
7-7-2023

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9388924 JAG AMISHA IN 5-6-2023 30 4-7-2023 1
9400904 BALD EAGLE MH 3-7-2023 9 11-7-2023 1
9410533 MED ATLANTIC MT 30-6-2023 8 7-7-2023 1
9416824 ELECTA IT 15-7-2023 8 22-7-2023 1
9463205 GOLD KOCHAV PA 4-7-2023 8 11-7-2023 1
9463554 NOMADIC MILDE MH 9-6-2023 28 6-7-2023 1
9471666 M CONFIDANTE PA 3-7-2023 25 27-7-2023 1
9486568 SIGMA TRADER MH 20-7-2023 7 26-7-2023 1
9596492 SEA HARMONY GR 3-7-2023 8 10-7-2023 1
9598995 CLIPPER PANORAMA HK 20-7-2023 6 25-7-2023 1
9731535 AMIS GLORY PA 13-7-2023 19 31-7-2023 1
9740067 OCEAN TIANBAO HK 6-7-2023 6 11-7-2023 1
P220013 INVADER MT 24-2-2023 140 13-7-2023 1

45

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9375587
Name: ISKANDER

Insp.date: 11-7-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

- 2023

Company

Africa Marine Co, , , Tunisia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

’

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Tunisia

Keeldate
1972 2005

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Split 13-7-2023 3 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-1-2023 8-1-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8502145 Company

- 2023

Aegina Maritime PC, 1, Fokou Street, Vathy Aegina, 180 10, Athens , Guinea-Bissau

’

Name: GAL
Insp.date: 23-3-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Guinea-Bissau

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage

851

Keeldate
1985

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 10-7-2023 110 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2023 15-7-2023
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 16-2-2023 15-7-2023  Turkey 16-2-2023
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2023 16-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified no
International Energy Efficiency Certificate Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
SOPEP Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Wages Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no

Electrical Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Hull - corrosion Rectified no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Muster list Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9700005
Name: WESTERN LONDON

Company

Classification society

Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 17-7-2023 Charterer Oldendorff Carriers , 4th Floor, 20 Gresham Street, London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Philippines 24868 2014

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Foynes 20-7-2023 4  day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2019  14-1-2025  China 17-1-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-12-2019  14-1-2025 China 17-1-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2020 21-7-2025  United States 9-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9559688

Name: COHIBA

Company

- 2023

Madmar Shipmanagement Ltd , 121, Leoforos Vouliagmenis, Glyfada, 166 74 , Athens,

Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 4-7-2023 Charterer WESTERN BULK CO J.M.BAXI & CO, INDU MANSION GODEVARI STREET , VISAKTHAPATNAM ,
IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 20846 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Salerno 11-7-2023 8 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2022 30-8-2025  Belgium 5-9-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-12-2021  30-8-2025  Belgium 5-9-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2022  11-7-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage of rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9497488 Company Cosmoship Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: LOYALTY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 12-7-2023 Charterer TRITHORN BULK , NYHAVN 47 , COPENHAGEN, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 18722 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Immingham 14-7-2023 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2021 1-1-2026 Bangladesh 15-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-3-2021 1-1-2026 Bangladesh 15-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Page 6 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9368637 Company Ege Denizcilik Mursel Teksen , Fevzi Cakmak Caddesi Yayla Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: TEK Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Vanuatu 1997 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Corigliano calabro 7-7-2023 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2023 12-9-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 13-4-2023 12-9-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-4-2023 12-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Ventilation (Working spaces) Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9364019 Company MARINE TRANS MANAGEMENT LLC, , , Malta

Name: SEA SPRINTER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 18-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Malta 5197 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 25-7-2023 8 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2022  18-5-2027

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 30-11-2022  18-5-2027

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2023  11-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Steering gear Rectified no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2023

IMO : 9225251 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC HAITI Il Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 17-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Liberia 27839 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Varna 26-7-2023 10 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

14-7-2023 14-8-2023
25-5-2022 18-8-2023
21-11-2022  21-11-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9195561
Name: MINSTREL
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

26-7-2023

- 2023

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer SIMECSPA, , ,IT

Type Flag

General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Oristano

Certificate

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, Virsutine g, Klaipeda, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Gross tonnage
1552

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Rescue boat inventory

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

ISM

Abandon ship drills

Means of communication between safety centre and other control

stations

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies

29-7-2023 4  day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-1-2021 30-8-2025 Italy 10-3-2023
5-5-2023 5-7-2023
4-6-2022 23-6-2025 Spain 5-5-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2023

IMO : 9013000 Company MP Shipping GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JENNY P Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 12-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 1981 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Fredrikstad 18-7-2023 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2023 31-7-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-6-2022 21-3-2026 Denmark 24-3-2023

RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Electrical installations in general
Hull — construction

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Safety Management Certificate

20-12-2022  16-12-2027

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9003524
Name: FORESTER
22-6-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Lider Ship Management Co Ltd, Evkaf Sokak Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama

provence, , , FR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Oristano

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Machinery space openings

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage

2827

Keeldate
1989

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

3-7-2023 12 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2023 19-9-2023
Load Line 20-4-2023 19-9-2023
Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2018 4-8-2023 Cyprus
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Corrective action taken yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Date

11-8-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

- 2023

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes
yes
yes

no

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Hoyland Offshore AS, Austefjordvegen, Steinsland , Norway

IMO : 8506854 Company

Name: OCEAN VIKING Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 11-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Offshore supply Norway

Port of detention

Civitavecchia

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Gross tonnage

2090

Keeldate
1985

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cert for personnel on survival craft & rescue boat
ISM

Muster list

Total of deficiencies

21-7-2023 11 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey
31-3-2022 25-6-2026 Italy
20-9-2021 25-6-2026 Italy
31-3-2022 2-10-2024 Italy
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date

13-7-2022
13-7-2022
20-9-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7919781

Name: USKO MFU

Insp.date: 25-7-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

- 2023

Company

GUHA INSAAT MERMER MADENCILIK DENIZCILIK SANAY! VE TIC. LTD. STI., SAYFIYE MAH.

FEVZI CAKMAK CAD. NO: 103/A, GORELE, GIRESUN , Cameroon

Classification society Other

Port of detention

Constanta

Certificate

Charterer ,
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Cameroon

Gross tonnage Keeldate
2654 1981

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Air Pollution Cert.

ISM

Fire drills
SART/AIS-SART

28-7-2023 4  day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-7-2023 21-12-2023
22-7-2023 21-12-2023
22-7-2023 21-1-2024 Romania 22-7-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken yes Other
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified yes Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : P220013 Company , , ,Malta

Name: INVADER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 24-2-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 140 1905
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Genoa 13-7-2023 140 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Placards Rectified no

Garbage management plan Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9740067 Company

Name: OCEAN TIANBAO

- 2023

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 6-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Cuxhaven

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Rescue boats

ISM

Cleanliness

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Manholes/flush scuttles

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage
36415

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2014

Fleet Management Ltd-HKG , 27th Floor, South Island Place, 8, Wong Chuk Hang Road,
Southern, Hong Kong , Hong Kong (China)

Total of deficiencies

11-7-2023 6 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2022 9-11-2026  United States
4-3-2022 9-11-2026 United States
Safety Management Certificate 25-1-2022 9-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
9-12-2022
9-12-2022
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Released from detention - period :

7 -2023

IMO : 9731535
Name: AMIS GLORY

Insp.date: 13-7-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate

Date of release

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements

Ballast Water Management System

ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Other (cargo)

Gross tonnage

31557

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

As in the agreed flag

State condition

no

31-7-2023 19 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-2-2021 30-3-2026  Taiwan, Province
of China
13-2-2021 30-3-2026 Taiwan, Province
of China
4-9-2021 4-9-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date
10-2-2023

10-2-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9598995
Name: CLIPPER PANORAMA

Company

- 2023

Classification society Lloyd's Register
CLIPPER Bulk A/S, Sundkrogsgade 19, 2100 Copenhagen , Copenhagen , DK

Insp.date: 20-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Rostock

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine
Gauges,thermometers, etc
ISM

Electrical installations in general
Fire drills
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Boiler alarm

Certificate

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

IMC SHIP MANAGEMENT SHANGHAI, , , Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage
20969

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

25-7-2023 6 day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-8-2021 25-8-2026 United States
13-8-2021 25-8-2026 United States
13-6-2023 23-7-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
15-8-2022
7-8-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9596492
Name: SEA HARMONY
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

3-7-2023

- 2023

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer CARGILL, , VARNA, BG
Type Flag

Bulk carrier Greece

Mega Shipping Ltd , Akti Moutsopoulou, Piraeus , Greece

Gross tonnage
44102

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Other (MARPOL Annex IV)

Fire drills

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 10-7-2023 8 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2023 5-12-2026
Load Line 29-1-2022 5-12-2026 China
Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2019 19-5-2024  Greece
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

10-2-2023
26-4-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9486568
Name: SIGMA TRADER

Company

- 2023

Sigma Shipping Ltd-MAI, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Cargill Ocean Transportation, Varna, Bulgaria, Varna, BG

Insp.date: 20-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Gibraltar

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Water, pipes, tanks

Fire pumps and its pipes
Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

Bulk carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage

24118

Keeldate
2008

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

26-7-2023 7 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2023 8-12-2023
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2023 4-2-2025
Load Line 8-6-2023 4-2-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Rectified no

Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9471666
Name: M CONFIDANTE

Company

- 2023

Ningbo Huayang Maritime, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

TRI Thorn Bulk, , Copenhagen, DK

Insp.date: 3-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Newport (Gwent)

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Water, pipes, tanks
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills
Water level indicator

Fire detection and alarm system

27-7-2023 25 day(s) 27
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2019 4-8-2024 China 9-8-2022
Load Line 5-8-2019 4-8-2024 China 9-8-2022
Safety Management Certificate 22-1-2023 21-1-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 24150

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9463554
Name: NOMADIC MILDE

Insp.date: 9-6-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

- 2023

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention
Kiel

Certificate

Flag

Marshall Islands

INTERSHIP NAVIGATION CO-MAI, , , Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
9530

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
Lifeboats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

6-7-2023 28 day(s) 56
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-4-2023  6-1-2026
9-2-2022 6-1-2026  Belgium 16-2-2023
10-1-2023  26-1-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9463205
Name: GOLD KOCHAV

Company

Classification

- 2023

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

society DNV AS

7 2

Insp.date: 4-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
59835

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

11-7-2023 8 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2023  10-4-2027
Load Line 29-3-2023  10-4-2027
Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2023  25-10-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9416824 Company Millenia Maritime Inc, , , Italy
Name: ELECTA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 15-7-2023 Charterer Trafigura Maritime Logistics PTE Ltd. , 11th Floor, A Wing, One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400051, IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 29712 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 22-7-2023 8 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2020  5-12-2025  United States 22-2-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-3-2021  22-12-2024  Dominican 12-3-2023
Republic
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Cargo transfer - Tankers Operations stopped no
Inert gas system Operations stopped no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9410533 Company

- 2023

YMN TANKER DENIZ ISLETMECILIGI, , , Malta
Name: MED ATLANTIC Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 30-6-2023 Charterer TRADE AGRO UNION S.A, , ZURICH, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Malta 17602
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio
Constanta 7-7-2023 8 day(s)
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

25-6-2023 24-2-2026
1-5-2021 24-2-2026
31-5-2023 8-10-2023

Spain

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date

20-2-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9400904
Name: BALD EAGLE

Company Fairmont Shipping Canada, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 3-7-2023 Charterer UNIONBULK, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 20236 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Bremen 11-7-2023 9 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2022 22-5-2027
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-4-2022 22-5-2027  Brazil 7-5-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2021  24-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles Rectified yes American Bureau of Shipping
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified yes American Bureau of Shipping
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) As in the agreed flag yes American Bureau of Shipping

State condition
Ventilators, air pipes, casings As in the agreed flag yes American Bureau of Shipping

State condition
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes American Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 27 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2023

Date
8-5-2022

7-5-2023

IMO : 9388924 Company Great Eastern Shipping Co Ltd, 134A, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai, India
Name: JAG AMISHA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 5-6-2023 Charterer ST shipping, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker India 42403 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 4-7-2023 30 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 23-7-2019 14-7-2024  United Arab
Emirates
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-1-2022 2-4-2024 Netherlands
DNV AS Load Line 28-4-2021 2-4-2024 Netherlands

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
On board training and instructions

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Winches & capstans

Decks - corrosion

Decks - cracking

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

7-5-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
yes
no
no
no

no

no

yes

yes

DNV AS

DNV AS

DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 7
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Other (load lines)

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2023

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes
no
no
no

no

DNV AS

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2023

IMO : 9371359 Company Global Carriers Ltd , Agion Anargyron Street, Marousi, Athens , Marshall Islands

Name: OCEAN BREEZE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 30-5-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 11669 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 7-7-2023 39 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine
Gauges,thermometers, etc
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cleanliness of engine room

Electrical installations in general

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

8-2-2023 28-8-2027
8-2-2023 28-8-2027
9-2-2023 19-8-2027

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified
Machinery spaces

no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9336359 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSCOLGAF Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 16-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 9957 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 18-7-2023 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2022 12-4-2027
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2022  18-6-2026
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 14-10-2021 18-6-2026 Italy 10-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Food personal hygiene Rectified no
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9305829 Company , , , Panama

Name: APOLLO MOON Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 21-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 489 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Calais 28-7-2023 8 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 24-4-2023 23-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9297864
Name: MSC ANYA

Company

- 2023

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV AS

7 2

Insp.date: 10-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Wages
Manholes/flush scuttles
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Means of escape

Container

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
55510

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies

15-7-2023 6 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2021 30-6-2025 United States
Load Line 29-5-2021 30-6-2025 Netherlands
Safety Management Certificate 13-7-2022 4-8-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
29-8-2022
6-7-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9287340
Name: UBC STAVANGER

Company

- 2023

Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society DNV AS

7 2

Insp.date: 12-7-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention
Quebec City

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cargo ports and other similar openings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Bulk carrier

Flag
Cyprus

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
19748

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

19-7-2023 8  day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2022  31-10-2024  Mexico 13-1-2023
Load Line 21-1-2022 31-10-2024  United States 6-1-2023
Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2022 20-2-2025  United States 4-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2023

IMO : 9262704 Company Genious Shipping SA, Gordonos Street , Limassol , Cyprus
Name: MSC AQUARIUS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 26-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 75484 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 3-7-2023 8 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2021 19-5-2026  Bratzil 16-7-2022

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Operation of machinery
Alternative arrangements (SOx)
ISM

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-7-2022 19-5-2026

24-6-2020 16-3-2025 United States 13-6-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9256315 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: MSC NORDEROOG F Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 11-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 15633 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Palermo 11-7-2023 1 day(s) 1

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-9-2022  30-11-2024

DNV AS Load Line 22-9-2022 30-11-2024

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2023 5-3-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9251080 Company Gamma Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Marshall Islands
Name: VERA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 5-7-2023 Charterer LangLois Enterprises Ltd Group , 9 Agiou Spiridonos 9, Piraeus , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 19885 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 12-7-2023 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2023 9-7-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-6-2023 9-7-2025 Turkey 22-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2023  21-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9249831
Name: RMS RATINGEN

Insp.date: 5-7-2023

- 2023

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ,

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Middlesbrough

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

Bulkers Marine Ltd , Methonis Street, Piraeus, Liberia

Gross tonnage
1898

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

12-7-2023 8 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-8-2022 15-5-2027
10-8-2022 15-5-2027
4-11-2021 4-11-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9225524 Company ISKENDERUN GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama

Name: HISARONU-M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 11-7-2023 Charterer Lei Teng Enterprises, , ,CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 28085 2000

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 14-7-2023 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-6-2023 5-8-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-9-2022 28-2-2026  Argentina 2-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 2-5-2023 1-5-2028 Argentina 2-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO :9172105 Company

, Istanbul , Panama

Name: SELAMET

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 13-7-2023 Charterer , )
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Panama

Bulk carrier

Gross tonnage
14762

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1997

K Ships Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, Ic Kapi 2, Blok A, Cihadiye Caddesi, Altintepe Mah, 98, Maltepe

Total of deficiencies

Oskarshamn 20-7-2023 8 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2021 15-5-2026  Turkey
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-6-2021 15-5-2026  Turkey
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2022 11-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed flag yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

State condition
Means of escape Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date
19-5-2023
19-5-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 41 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 9155901 Company Idea Denizcilik AS , IC Kapi 5, Blok 10, SAS Plaza, Elbistan Sokak Kavicik mah Beykoz, , Istanbul
, Panama
Name: BOSPHORUS QUEEN Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 11-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 4368 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Savona 14-7-2023 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2023 17-9-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 18-4-2023 17-9-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2023  17-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9125059
Name: GULF ANGEL
25-7-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ANHYDRITEC SAS, 635 AVENUE LOUIS BOUDIN ZA DE LA GRANDE , L'ISLE SUR LA SORGE , FR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Gyro compass

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
On board training and instructions
Continuous synopsis record

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Propulsion main engine

Gauges,thermometers, etc

Certificate

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
2997

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

29-7-2023 5 day(s) 33
Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-3-2022  25-9-2025  Turkey
10-3-2022  25-9-2025  Turkey
8-9-2022 7-9-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
8-10-2022
8-10-2022
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Released from detention - period: 7
ISM

- 2023

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Spaces in cargo areas Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 8932340 Company , , , Ukraine
Name: TUMAN Classification society
Insp.date: 3-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Ukraine 331 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 8-7-2023 6 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-6-2023 12-5-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no
repatriation
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no
shipowners liability
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 8843886 Company EDRO SHIPPING CO, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Name: EDRO IV Classification society Other

Insp.date: 7-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 2138 1983

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Valletta 18-7-2023 12 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-5-2023 4-1-2028

Other Load Line 31-5-2023 4-1-2028

Other Safety Management Certificate 6-6-2023 5-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified yes Other

BNWAS Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no
shipowners liability
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Released from detention - period: 7
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire detection and alarm system

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

- 2023

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

yes

yes

no
yes
no

no

Other

Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2023

IMO : 8802258 Company GAR Shipping Sarl, 1st Floor, 11, Agiou Spyridonos Street, 185 35, Piraeus, Palau
Name: SEA ROSE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 12-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Palau 3998 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 25-7-2023 14 day(s) 45
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2023  14-12-2023
International Register of Shipping Load Line 28-3-2019  14-12-2023  Spain 29-3-2023

International Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

25-3-2023 24-10-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)

Echo sounder Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Medical certificate
Propulsion main engine
SOPEP

Other (MARPOL Annex V)
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Fire drills

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Cargo Securing Manual

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 8131142 Company Batimarine Owner Ship ShPK, Plazh, Durres, Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: HARPER TRADER Classification society Other
Insp.date: 10-7-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 664 1983
Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Harlingen 26-7-2023 17 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2023  25-11-2023
Other Load Line 26-6-2023  25-11-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2023  25-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Other BWM As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Freeboard marks Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

IMO : 6411421 Company , , , Finland

Name: POLARIS Classification society

Insp.date: 8-7-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Finland 256 1964
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Falkenberg 12-7-2023 5 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 12-9-2022 11-6-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no

Ballast Water Management System Rectified no

Protection machines/parts Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Decks - corrosion Rectified no

Freeboard marks Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2023

Reina Yachting PC, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Gross tonnage

2083

IMO : 5402863 Company

Name: CHAKRA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 30-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Civitavecchia

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1961

Total of deficiencies

Safety Management Certificate

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

11-7-2023 12 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-1-2023 14-12-2027
22-12-2022 6-4-2026 Greece 9-6-2023
22-12-2022  6-4-2026 Greece 9-6-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Total number of detentions: 45
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